

JAN 26 2010

KAY BROWN COUNTY CLERK

NOTICE OF NON-ELECTION FOR BILLINGS SPECIAL ROAD DISTRICT

Notice is hereby given to the qualified voters of the Billings Special Road District that the Road Commissioners of the Billings Special Road District has called a non-election to be held in the District on April 6TH, 2010.

BILLINGS SPECIAL ROAD DISTRICT APRIL 6TH, 2010

The board member who shall serve as the Road Commissioner for the Billings Special Road District of Christian County, for a term of (3) of years. (115.124 & SB 686-2003, RSMO)

LARRY FABRO

County of Christian State of Missouri

I, <u>*Dawy Garbee*</u></u>, Secretary/Treasurer of the Board of the Billings Special Road District, hereby certify this document is a true and accurate copy of the notice of nonelection for the Municipal Election to be held April 6th, 2010.

Secretary Treasurer of the Board

RECEIVED

JAN 25 2010 KAY BROWN COUNTY CLERK

NOTICE OF NON-ELECTION FOR SPARTA SPECIAL ROAD DISTRICT.

Notice is hereby given to the qualified voters of the Sparta Special Road District that the Road Commissioners of the Sparta Special Road District has called a non-election to be held in the District on April 6, 2010.

SPARTA SPECIAL ROAD DISTRICT APRIL 6TH, 2010

The board member who shall serve as the Road Commissioner for the Sparta Special Road District of Christian County, for a term of (3) of years. (115.124 & SB 686-2003, RSMO)

EARL MUILENBURG

1

1

County of Christian State of Missouri Koil____, Commissioner of the Board of the Sparta Special Road I, District, hereby certify this document is a true and accurate copy of the notice of nonelection for the Municipal Election to be held April 6th, 2010.

Subscribed and sworn to me this 25th day of January, 2010.

1500

Christian County Clerk

r () 3

، کاری - ر علایہ دیک 1



NOTICE OF NON-ELECTION FOR SELMORE SPECIAL ROAD DISTRICT

Notice is hereby given to the qualified voters of the Selmore Special Road District that the Road Commissioners of the Selmore Special Road District has called a non-election to be held in the District on April 6th, 2010.

<u>Selmore Special Road District</u> <u>April 6th, 2010</u>

The board member who shall serve as the Road Commissioner for the Selmore Special Road District of Christian County, for a term of (3) of years. (115.124 & SB 686-2003, RSMO)

JACK BRAZEALE

County of Christian State of Missouri

I Commissioner of the Board of the Selmore Special Road District, hereby certify this document is a true and accurate copy of the notice of nonelection for the Municipal Election to be held April 6th, 2010.

Subscribed and sworn to me this <u>25th</u> day of January, 2010.

Christian County Clerk



RECEIVED JAN 25 2010 KAY BROWN COUNTY CLER.

NOTICE OF NON-ELECTION FOR NIXA SPECIAL ROAD DISTRIC

Notice is hereby given to the qualified voters of the Nixa Special Road District that the Road Commissioners of the Nixa Special Road District has called a non-election to be held in the District on April 6th, 2010.

NIXA SPECIAL ROAD DISTRICT APRIL 6TH, 2010

The board member who shall serve as the Road Commissioner for the Nixa Special Road District of Christian County, for a term of (3) of years. (115.124 & SB 686-2003, RSMO)

TERRY KENDRICK

<u>مير-</u>

County of Christian State of Missouri

Erry V. Kendrick, Commissioner of the Nixa Special Road District, hereby I, certify this document is a true and accurate copy of the notice of non-election for the Municipal Election to be held April 6th, 2010.

Subscribed and sworn to me this <u>264</u> day of January, 2010.

Christian County Clerk



RECEIVED

JAN 26 2010 KAY BROWN OUNTY CLERK

RECEIVED

JAN 26 2010

KAY BROWN COUNTY CLERK

NOTICE OF NON-ELECTION OZARK SPECIAL ROAD DISTRICT

Notice is hereby given to the qualified voters of the Ozark Special Road District that the Board of Directors of the Ozark Special Road District has called a non-election to be held in the District on April 6th, 2010.

Ozark Special Road District April 6th, 2010

The board member who shall serve as a member of the Road Commissioners of the Ozark Special Road District for a term of 3 years. (115.124 & SB 686- 2003, RSMO)

John F. Elkins

- J.

County of Christian State of Missouri

I, <u>Scott</u> <u>Bilyen</u>, Commissioner of the Ozark Special Road District hereby certify that this is a true and accurate copy of the notice of non-election for the Municipal Election to be held April 6th, 2010.

Scill Bile

Subscribed and sworn to me this 26% day of January, 2010.

Christian County Clerk

*	J		6	۰.	τ,	£)1	ر	Gen ,
).	-	١.		۰ <u> </u>	1. V.C.	រភេទ[រី 🤉 🖓

NOTICE OF NON-ELECTION FOR GARRISON SPECIAL ROAD DISTRICT

Notice is hereby given to the qualified voters of the Garrison Special Road District that the Road Commissioners of the Garrison Special Road District has called a non-election to be held in the District on April 6th, 2010.

GARRISON SPECIAL ROAD DISTRICT APRIL 6TH, 2010

The board member who shall serve as the Road Commissioner for the Garrison Special Road District of Christian County, for a term of (3) of years. (115.124 & SB 686-2003, RSMO)

Bill Mitchell

County of Christian State of Missouri

I, <u>Mike Mitchell</u>, Commissioner of the Board of the Garrison Special Road District, hereby certify this document is a true and accurate copy of the notice of nonelection for the Municipal Election to be held April 6, 2010.

Subscribed and sworn to me this 25^{41} day of January, 2010. yrn D.C Christian County Clerk

NOTICE OF NON-ELECTION FOR STONESHIRE SPECIAL ROAD DISTRICT

Notice is hereby given to the qualified voters of Stoneshire Road District that the Road Commissioners of the Stoneshire Special Road District has called a non-election to be held in the District on April 6th, 2010.

Stoneshire Special Road District April 6th, 2010

The board member who shall serve as the Road Commissioner for the Stoneshire Special Road District of Christian County, for a term of (3) of years. (115.124 & SB 686-2003, RSMO)

Kenneth G. Kuper

> <u>, ----</u>

> County of Christian State of Missouri

Kenneth H Kufer, Commissioner of the Board of the Stoneshire Special Road District, hereby certify this document is a true and accurate copy of the notice of nonelection for the Municipal Election to be held April 6th, 2010.

Subscribed and sworn to me this 26% day of January, 2010. Kay Bur Christian County Clerk

Σ, 2

مدتورقي

ہ تا ہے

Succetion so m County + Con •S.

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION RESULTS BY COUNTY CLERK

To: Danny Garbee, Secretary/Treasurer of the Board of Directors for the Billings Special Road District of Christian County, Missouri.

The following is an Official Certificate of Election Results of the Municipal Election held at Christian County, Missouri, on April 6, 2010. I hereby certify that:

BILLINGS SPECIAL ROAD DISTRICT QUALIFIED FOR A NON-ELECTION

1 BOARD MEMBER FOR A 3 YEAR TERM

LARRY FABRO

٠.

2010-2013

BILLINGS SPECIAL ROAD DISTRICT PROPOSITION

Shall the Billings Special Road District of Christian County, Missouri, levy an additional tax rate of thirtyfive cents (.35) on the hundred dollars (\$100.00) valuation, for a period of four (4) years?

278 YES 303 NO

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION RESULTS

I, Kay Brown, County Clerk/Election Authority of Christian County, Missouri, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full and accurate return of all votes cast at the above named polling place for all CANDIDATES and FOR and AGAINST all propositions at said election as certified to me by the duly qualified and acting judges of said election.

County Clerk/Election Authority Christian County Missouri